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Child Care for Working Families

State Representative 
Geraldo Reyes

Proudly Serving Waterbury

Phone: 860-240-8585
Email: Geraldo.Reyes@cga.ct.gov 

www.housedems.ct.gov/Reyes
www.facebook.com/RepGeraldoReyes

All of Connecticut’s families deserve access to safe, quality child care. In Waterbury, over 1,000 
kids participate in the Care 4 Kids program that provides financial support to low-income families 
so they can afford child care, enabling their parents to remain in the workforce. Unfortunately, in 
2016, new federal guidelines forced the program to close to new applicants. Good news! With the 
state budget that passed, we were able to restore funding to the program, allowing it to reopen 
for enrollment and begin to address the 5,769 families who have been on the waiting list.



State Representative

Geraldo Reyes
Waterbury| 75th Assembly District

Bipartisan Budget Notes

Funding for the Renter’s Rebate program was one of my priorities during the 
budget debate. With passage of a series of minor and technical tweaks to the 
bipartisan budget, we have successfully resolved issues with the Renters Rebate 
program. 

This program provides much needed support to elderly and disabled residents who 
have little income. Renters must apply locally with city hall, and then applications are 
approved by the state.

Rebate For Elderly Renters Protected   

•	 Preserves $200 property tax credit for seniors
•	 Exempts Social Security and Pensions from 

income tax starting in 2019
•	 No Income or Sales tax rate increases

For More Information:
please call 860-240-8585

Education Cost Sharing

PILOT State Owned Property

PILOT Colleges & Hospitals

Mashantucket & Mohegan Fund

Town Aid Road Grant

Local Capital Improvement

Adult Education

Grants For Municipal Projects

MRSA Supplemental PILOT

Waterbury Municipal Aid Total

$133,606,066

$3,021,121

$3,706,103

$2,887,435

$1,072,045

$2,387,262

$1,894,809

$2,516,158

$3,141,669

$158,349,826

FY 18

$136,150,430

$3,021,121

$3,706,103

$2,637,435

$1,072,045

$1,519,166

$1,894,809

$2,516,158

$3,284,145

$158,099,826

FY 19
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