

STATE REPRESENTATIVE GERALDO REYES

PROUDLY SERVING WATERBURY

Phone: 860-240-8585
Email: Geraldo.Reyes@cga.ct.gov
www.housedems.ct.gov/Reyes
www.facebook.com/RepGeraldoReyes

CHILD CARE FOR WORKING FAMILIES

All of Connecticut's families deserve access to safe, quality child care. In Waterbury, over 1,000 kids participate in the Care 4 Kids program that provides financial support to low-income families so they can afford child care, enabling their parents to remain in the workforce. Unfortunately, in 2016, new federal guidelines forced the program to close to new applicants. Good news! With the state budget that passed, we were able to restore funding to the program, allowing it to reopen for enrollment and begin to address the 5,769 families who have been on the waiting list.

PRSRT STD U.S. POSTAGE PAID HARTFORD, CT Permit No. 3937



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

GERALDO REYES

WATERBURY | 75TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

REBATE FOR ELDERLY RENTERS PROTECTED

Funding for the Renter's Rebate program was one of my priorities during the budget debate. With passage of a series of minor and technical tweaks to the bipartisan budget, we have successfully resolved issues with the Renters Rebate program.

This program provides much needed support to elderly and disabled residents who have little income. Renters must apply locally with city hall, and then applications are approved by the state.



For More Information: please call 860-240-8585



Sign Up For Email Updates
Visit www.housedems.ct.gov/reyes

BIPARTISAN BUDGET NOTES

- Preserves \$200 property tax credit for seniors
- EXEMPTS SOCIAL SECURITY AND PENSIONS FROM INCOME TAX STARTING IN 2019
- NO INCOME OR SALES TAX RATE INCREASES

	FY 18	FY 19
Education Cost Sharing	\$133,606,066	\$136,150,430
PILOT State Owned Property	\$3,021,121	\$3,021,121
PILOT Colleges & Hospitals	\$3,706,103	\$3,706,103
Mashantucket & Mohegan Fund	\$2,887,435	\$2,637,435
Town Aid Road Grant	\$1,072,045	\$1,072,045
Local Capital Improvement	\$2,387,262	\$1,519,166
Adult Education	\$1,894,809	\$1,894,809
Grants For Municipal Projects	\$2,516,158	\$2,516,158
MRSA Supplemental PILOT	\$3,141,669	\$3,284,145
Waterbury Municipal Aid Total	\$158,349,826	\$158,099,826